Relè differenziali di terra
Earth leakage relays
3.3
PAGINA - PAGE 3.4 3.5 3.6 3.7 3.8 3.9 3.10
Relè differenziali di terra
Earth leakage relays
CODICE - CODE X72DD X96DD X70DD X48DS X72DS X96DS X52DS
DIMENSIONI (mm o moduli DIN)

AUX. SUPPLY VOLTAGE 24 or 48 or 110 Vd.c.
VCOXXXVCC
ALIMENTAZIONE 220 Vd.c.
AUX. SUPPLY VOLTAGE 220 Vd.c. VCOXXXV2C
ESECUZIONE PER AMBIENTI TROPICALI
TROPICALIZATION
VCOXXXTRP
ESECUZIONE NAVALE
SHIP MOUNTING
VCOXXXNAV
INDICE - INDEX
PAGINA - PAGE 3.11 3.11
Trasformatori toroidali
Toroidal transformers
CODICE - CODE TDC... TDA...
Ø 35 mm TDC035
Ø 60 mm TDC060
Ø 80 mm TDC080
Ø 110 mm TDC110 TDA110
Ø 160 mm TDC160 TDA160
Ø 210 mm TDC210 TDA210
OPZIONI
OPTIONS
CODICE SOVRAPPREZZO
EXTRA PRICE CODE

mers, to sense the differential current in case it is not possible, with a single toroid, to grip
all the conductors of the system  to be protected.
The current transformers used (to be ordered separately) must be of the same type; for
upgrading of existing systems are particulary well suited the split core transformers ( see
codes TAA030..., TAA080..., TAA120..., TAA160... ).
On request: special versions for C.T.’s ratios different from these shown in the table
kg 0,700 - 0,900
CODICE
CODE
UTILIZZABILE CON TA:
SUITABLE FOR CT’S:
lettura/taratura relè: DIRETTA
reading/setting on relay: DIRECT
lettura/taratura relè: x10
reading/setting on relay: multiply x10
TDP010100X05 100/5 A 1000/5 A
TDP010200X05 200/5 A 2000/5 A
TDP010300X05 300/5 A 3000/5 A
TDP010500X05 500/5 A 5000/5 A